503223775 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3270392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUKA TSUZAKA	03/13/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14661239			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, TAdigwe@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035190 FRAME: 0906

503223775

ASSIGNMENT

2014-02401US/57CH10

		(1)	Yuka TSUZA	.KA	(5)	ı			
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)				
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)			(7)	,			
	. ,	(4)			(8)				
					 dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and	valuable considerations paid to r does assign, transfer and se		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			***************************************		 467-8561 JAPAN		
			15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Am as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any ar provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known						
(11)	Insert Identification of invention such as Title, Case	(11)	WATER-BAS	SED INK FOR	INK-JET F	RECORDING AN	ID INK CARTRIDGE		
	Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket I	Va.					
			· ·		xecuted an ap	plication for patent in th	ne United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Marc	ti (3, 2019	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number						
application any app the Assi claims of reexami United S (they have agreement identification and the state of	applications for the ir ons and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way potentially as the undersigned of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a variation a grant of a variation at the undersigned states resulting from the provisions of the undersigned states in conflict herewith the undersigned of the und	nventione Asside Asside I agree or agree ernation de agree lid United herel said aprey the th.	n, and any patent(s) gnees may deem no (s) to execute all payision thereof, or any nobtaining evidence (s) to execute all paying and Convention for Pe(s) to perform all a cy authorize(s) and oplication(s) to the sentire interest here	issuing thereon, and accessary. Deers necessary in compart of the part of reissue and going forward pers and document rotection of Industrial firmative acts which he Assignee. Trequest(s) the Compaid Assignee, as A in assigned, and the part of Banner & William of	onnection with application bas with such inters and perform all Property or him may be necommissioner of ssignee of the hat he has (the tooff, LTD the connection with the signest tooff, LTD	cute separate assignm any interference which sed thereon, for the inviterence. any act which may be similar agreements. sessary to obtain, main Patents to issue any a elements to issue a elements to issue a elements to issue a elements to issue a	I any continuing, divisional or tents in connection with such in may be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with received and all Letters Patents of the ereby covenants that he has d, and will not execute, any this assignment any further tent and Trademark Office for		
	In witness whereof	, exect	ited by the undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s).		
Date	March 13.	201!	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	Yuka	Tsuza ka	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor		·····	(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************		ľ	Name of Inventor		e de directo ant la Michael de distribuição de Michael de Michael de Colonia de La Colonia de Albada de de des	(SEAL)		
Date	B MARKOW TO THE TOTAL COLUMN TO THE TOTAL COLU	*******					(SEAL)		
Date			***************************************	lame of Inventor	PPPPREMINATION AND A SECTION AND A BARBARA		(SEAL)		
Date	***************************************			Name of Inventor		330330F2460486037057707707860NV/448444	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 035190 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 03/18/2015

Date Name of Inventor